�
	                                Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                    SP508E_100_072412
FEATURES
• 20Mbps Differential Transmission Rates
• 15kV ESD Tolerance for Analog I/Os
• Internal Transceiver Termination Resistors
	 for V.11/V.35
• Interface Modes:

29
	                                Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                    SP508E_100_072412
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number                  Top Mark 	                           Temperature Range	 Package Types
SP508ECF-L ................. SP508ECFYYWW..........................0°C to +70°C................................100 Lead LQFP
SP508EEF-L ................. SP508EEFYYWW.......................-40°C to +85°C................................100 Lead LQFP
revision history
	 	 	 	 	       Notice
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products contained in this publication in order to improve design, performance or reliabil-
ity.  EXAR Corporation assumes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein are only for